

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE BRAINERD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL A CAPPELLA CHOIR IS WELL KNOWN FOR ITS MUSICIANSHIP; AND

WHEREAS: THE BRAINERD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL A CAPPELLA CHOIR HAS AUDITIONED FOR AND HAS BEEN CHOSEN TO PERFORM AT THE BOSTON MUSIC FESTIVAL IN BOSTON, ENGLAND; AND

WHEREAS: THE BRAINERD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL A CAPPELLA CHOIR IS REPRESENTING THE STATE OF MINNESOTA AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AT THIS FESTIVAL; AND

WHEREAS: THE BRAINERD HIGH SCHOOL A CAPPELLA CHOIR IS THE ONLY CHOIR FROM THE UNITED STATES AT THE BOSTON MUSIC FESTIVAL; AND

WHEREAS: THE BRAINERD HIGH SCHOOL A CAPPELLA CHOIR HAS WORKED VERY HARD TO RAISE THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THIS TRIP;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY DECLARE

## THE BRAINERD HIGH SCHOOL A CAPPELLA CHOIR

AS MINNESOTA AMBASSADORS OF GOODWILL TO BOSTON, ENGLAND ON THEIR TRIP BEGINNING MAY 29, 1980, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ON THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THIRD.

Clibert H Deire GOVERNOR

Junanhusen Strave Lieutenant Governor 32828